
EN Official Journal of the European Communities 1.12.2000L 302/72

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1257/1999 of 17 May 1999 on support for rural development from
the European Agricultural Guidance and Guarantee Fund (EAGGF) and amending and repealing certain

Regulations

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 160 of 26 June 1999)

On page 94, in Article 36(2):

for: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1260/1999(1)...’,

read: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1258/1999(1)...’.

The footnote remains unchanged.

On page 97, in particle 45(1):

for: ‘... Regulations (EC) No 1262/1999(1), (EC) No 1261/1999(2) and...’,

read: ‘... Regulations (EC) No 1783/1999(1), (EC) No 1784/1999(2) and...’.

On page 97, in the footnotes:

for: ‘(1) OJ L 161, 26.6.1999, p. 48’,

read: ‘(1) OJ L 213, 13.8.1999, p. 1’

and

for: ‘(2) OJ L 161, 26.6.1999, p. 43’,

read: ‘(2) OJ L 213, 13.8.1999, p. 5’.

On page 100, in Article 54(3)(b) (replacement of Article 52 of Regulation (EC) No 2200/96):

in new Article 52(1):

for: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1257/1999 (*)’,

read: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1258/1999 (*)’;

in new Article 52(2):

for: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1257/1999’,

read: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1258/1999’;

and in the footnotes to new Article 52:

for: ‘(*)OJ L 160, 26.6.1999, p. 80’,

read: ‘(*)OJ L 160, 26.6.1999, p. 103’.


